UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD Aurobindo Pharma USA Inc. Petitioners, v. Andrx Labs, LLC Patent Owner(s) Case IPR2018-00530 U.S. Patent No. 6,790,459

ANDRX LABS LLC'S POWER OF ATTORNEY UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 42.10



IPR2018-00530 U.S. Patent No. 6,790,459

Andrx Labs, LLC, the patent owner of U.S. Patent No. 6,790,459, hereby

appoints the following attorneys and/or agents to prosecute the above captioned

inter partes review and transact all business in the U.S. Patent and Trademark

Office connected herewith:

• All practitioners at Customer Number 148630

Please address all communications to:

Chavous Intellectual Property Law LLC

P.O. Box 229

Boxford, MA 01885

Telephone: 351-207-5972

Please address all e-mails and telephone calls to counsel, as identified below

and in Patent Owner's Mandatory Notices, who is associated with the above

Customer Number:

David A Chavous, Reg. No. 66,047

dchavous@chavousiplaw.com

Telephone: (351) 207-5972



IPR2018-00530 U.S. Patent No. 6,790,459

Dated: 3-488

The individual listed below has the authority to execute this document on behalf of Andrx Labs LLC.

For: Andrx Labs LLC

Name: Staci Julie

Title: SUP & Chief IP Counsel